## SEC Form 4

## FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

	f no longer subject orm 4 or Form 5 continue. See	STA		A pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 OMB Number: 3235-Estimated average burden hours per response:								3235-0287 rden 0.5
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>ROTHBERG JONATHAN M</u>					suer Name <b>and</b> Tic <u>perfine, Inc.</u> [		Symbol		ationship of Rep k all applicable) Director Officer (give	X 10 ve title O		Issuer Owner r (specify
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O HYPERFINE, INC. 351 NEW WHITFIELD STREET					ate of Earliest Trans 4/2022	saction (Montl	n/Day/Year)		below)			low)
		. 1		4. lf /	Amendment, Date	of Original File	ed (Month/Day/Year)	6. Indi Line)	vidual or Joint/C	Broup Filing	(Check	Applicable
(Street) GUILFORD	СТ	06437						X	Form filed by Form filed by Person	•	Ū	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)										
	Ta	able I - No	on-Derivat	tive	Securities Acc	quired, Dis	sposed of, or Benet	ficially	y Owned			
Date			2. Transactic Date (Month/Day/		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr.		Securities Acquired (A) or sposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and Beneficially Owned Fol			ership Direct ndirect r 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership

	(Month/Day/Year)	if any (Month/Day/Year)	Code ( 8)	Instr.	5)	(2) (1101	. e, 4 unu	Beneficially Owned Following	(D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Ownership	
			Code V		Amount (A) or (D)		Price	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		(Instr. 4)	
Class A Common Stock	11/14/2022		Р		34,488	A	<b>\$0.89</b> <sup>(1)</sup>	578,346	D		
Class A Common Stock								585,737	I	2012 JMR Trust Common, LLC <sup>(2)</sup>	
Class A Common Stock								440,295	I	23rd Century Capital LLC <sup>(2)</sup>	
Class A Common Stock								95,507	I	By Bonnie E Gould Rothberg MD <sup>(2)</sup>	
Class B Common Stock								6,867,790	I	By 4C Holdings I, LLC <sup>(2)</sup>	
Class B Common Stock								818,750	I	By 4C Holdings V, LLC <sup>(2)</sup>	
Class B Common Stock								1,842,187	I	By JNR TR, LLC <sup>(2)(3)</sup>	
Class B Common Stock								1,842,187	I	By GBR TR, LLC <sup>(2)(3)</sup>	
Class B Common Stock								1,842,187	I	By NVR TR, LLC <sup>(2)(3)</sup>	
Class B Common Stock								1,842,187	I	By EJR TR, LLC <sup>(2)(3)</sup>	

## Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of 2. Derivative Conversion Security or Exercise (Instr. 3) Price of	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	5. Number of Derivative Securities	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
Derivative Security				Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)

		Tat	le II - Derivat (e.g., pu					options, o	onvertib				d .		
1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction	3A. Deemed	<b>£</b> .ode		6ANU	ım(D)r	Date ExDectis Elatero			of Solnaires	8. Price of	9. Number of	10.	11. Nature
Expelantatio	Conversion of Exespons Price of reported in Colu		Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year) average price. These	Transa Code ( 8) shares w	Instr.	Deriv Deriv Secu	vative Irities	(Month/Day/)	(ear)	Amot Secur Unde	ities	Derivative Security (Instr. 5) 5 \$0.90, Inclu	derivative Securities Beneficially Sive The reportin Owned	Form: Direct (D) g per boli under	of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
within the rai	nge set forth ab	ove.				Disp	osed			3 and	4)	ng the numbe	Reported	g person under or indirect <sup>Is</sup> (1) (instr. 4) <sup>ej</sup>	
spouse of Bo	nnie E. Gould I	nanager of 4C Holdin Rothberg MD and Dr ecuniary interest there	Rothberg's son is th	ngs V, Ll e manag	LC, 201 er of 23	and !	V Trust Ituliy4C 5)	Common, LLC apital LLC. Dr.	, JNR TR, LL Rothberg dis	C, GBF claims t	R TR, LLC, peneficial or	NVR TR, LL wnership of tl	d tansaction(s)	LC. Dr. Rothb these persons a	erg is the and entities
3. Shares pre-	viously held by	4C Holdings I, LLC	that were distributed	l to JNR	TR, LI	LC, GB	BR TR,	LLC, NVR TR	, LLC and EJI	R TR, L	LC.				•
Remarks	:				ļ	ļ	ļ	ļ			Amount or Number				
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable			<u>Condon</u> r Jonatha	<u>, Attorney</u> n M.	<u>-</u> 	2	
									Rot	hhero	Ph D			-	

<u>Rothberg, Ph.D.</u>

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.